You

What th Id think
YouGov Survey Results at tne world thinks

Sample Size: 1923 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd July 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con|tab| M | ukip | con |Lab| S [wmale| Femate | 18-24 | 2539 | 4050 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | RESLOF [MIdIANAS i | scotiand
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 1923 X | X X X |5971488] 419 |935] 988 | 233 | 490 | 658 | 5421096 | 827 | 246 625 412 473 167
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It has been announced that Catherine, Duchess
of Cambridge, will give birth in the private wing
of St Mary's hospital in London. Which of the
following comes closest to your view...

Catherine should give birth in a private hospital
wing if that is what she and her family prefer
Catherine should give birth in an NHS hospital wing,
like most ordinary people in Great Britain do

Don't know or don't care 24 13 25 29 19 | 16 27 26 | 28 20 27 30 25 16| 22 27 21 21 24 27 31

63 79 56 64 67 | 75 56 65 | 56 70 56 55 62 75| 65 60 65 68 59 61 58

13 8 18 7 14 9 17 9 16 10 18 15 13 9| 13 13 13 11 17 12 12

Whether it is a boy or a girl, the child of William
and Catherine will be next in line to the throne
after Prince Charles and Prince William. How
likely to do you think it is that the child will
become King or Queen one day?

Very likely 35 |46 32 37 44|43 33 30|33 37 |37 35 33 36|37 32| 37 35 34 35 32

Fairly likely 37 |38 39 31 3038 37 41|36 38 |31 37 37 40| 3 39| 38 39 37 35 32

TOTAL LIKELY 72 84 71 68 74 81 70 71 69 75 68 72 70 76 73 71 75 74 7170 64

Not very likely 12 | 9 12 12 15 | 10 12 10 | 1 12 | 13 9 12 12| 12 11 | 11 10 14 10 14

Not likely at all 4 1 5 6 4|3 5 3[4 4 3 3 4 4| 4 3 3 3 2 6 4
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 6 10 17 18 19 13 17 13 15 16 16 12 16 16 16 14 14 13 16 16 18
Don't know 13 |6 13 14 7|7 13 15|16 10 | 16 17 14 7| 11 15| 12 12 13 13 17

Do you consider being born as the heir to the
throne to be good luck, bad luck or neither?

Good luck 22 20 27 17 27 | 22 25 20 | 28 17 29 25 22 18| 25 19 31 19 25 20 21

Bad luck 14 14 16 17 11 |1 14 14 19 | 13 16 12 16 14 14| 15 13 14 13 14 15 18

Neither good luck nor bad luck 55 62 50 58 53 | 58 53 53 | 48 62 46 49 56 63| 53 58 49 58 53 57 52
Don't know 8 3 7 7 8 6 9 8 11 6 13 10 8 4 7 10 6 10 8 7 10
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Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd July 2013
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total [con|tab| M [ ukie | con|Lab| Y |Mate| Female | 18-24 | 25-30 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOT{Midands Ty i | seotiand
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 1923 X1 X X X | 597 1488| 419 |935] 988 | 233 | 490 | 658 |542]|1096| 827 | 246 625 412 473 167

% % % %% % % % %% % % % % %% %% % % %N %N %N %N %

Should the child of the William and Catherine
attend state school or private school?
State school 16 11 24 13 15 | 11 23 16 | 20 12 14 20 14 16| 17 15 20 15 18 14 16
Private school 43 58 35 32 53 | 56 35 35 |36 49 31 34 45 53| 42 43 37 47 42 43 35
Don't know or don't care 41 31 41 55 32 |33 42 49 |44 39 54 46 41 31| 40 42 43 38 40 42 49
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